2030 CHALLENGE Targets: U.S. National Averages
50% Target 60% Target 70% Target 80% Target 90% Target
Administrative / Professional &
Government Office
Education 170 63% 76 38.0 30.4 22.8 15.2 7.6
College / University (campus-level) 280 63% 120 60.0 48.0 36.0 24.0 12.0
K-12 School
Food Sales 681 86% 225 112.5 90.0 67.5 45.0 22.5

a highly-efficient 96% gas-fired back-up burner, all in one
storage tank. The Versa-Hydro™ Solar will transfer energy
from the sun on sunny days and still produce lots of hot
water through the internal gas-fired back-up when the sun
is not shining. Designed with advanced technology, the
Versa-Hydro™ family of products optimizes efficiency and
operating reliability.
Versa-
Hydro™   Solar
120 Braley Road, East Freetown, Ma 02717   •   www.htproducts.com
12 Year Limited Warranty MKTLIT-03   © 04 / 2011 HTP
* No suffix denotes natural gas and suffix “LP” denotes propane gas
In keeping with its policy of continuous product improvement, HTP reserves the right to make changes without notice.
VERSA-HYDRO WATER HEATER DIMENSIONS
MODEL #* GALLONS A B C D E F G H J K L M
PHE130-55 / PHE199-55 55 23” 34” 53” 46” 5½” 19½” 7-3/8” 14½” 5” 14” 46” 46”
PHE130-80 /PHE199-80 80 23” 34” 72” 61” 5¾” 20½” 8-3/8” 15½” 6” 13” 61” 64½”
PHE130-119 /PHE199-119 119 27” 37” 74” 65¾” 7½” 20½” 8-3/8” 15½” 6” 14¼” 65¾” 66½”
VERSA-HYDRO SOLAR WATER HEATER DIMENSIONS
MODEL #* GALLONS A B C D E F G H J K L M N O
PHE130-80S /PHE199-80S 80 23” 34” 72” 61” 5¾” 38½” 26” 37” 24” 31¼” 64½” 64½” 10¼” 10¼”
PHE130-119S /PHE199-119S 119 27” 37” 74” 65¾” 7½” 38½” 26” 37” 24” 33” 64½” 64½” 5¾” 5¾”
VERSA-HYDRO WATER HEATER SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL #* GALLONS BTU’S
SPACE
HEATING